STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76LJ 48117-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: K DUANE PINKERMAN

25687 SUNSET POINT LN POLSON, MT 59860-7987

RUTH I PINKERMAN 25687 SUNSET POINT LN POLSON, MT 59860-7987

Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1946

Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 1, 1946

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

Purpose (use): MULTIPLE DOMESTIC

Maximum Flow Rate: 7.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: 2.50 AC-FT

Households: 2

Maximum Acres: 0.25

Source Name: BLUE BAY CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 NWSWNW 15 24N 19W LAKE

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

IDAcresGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty10.25NWSWSE1624N19WLAKE

Total: 0.25

Geocodes/Valid: 15-3469-16-4-01-07-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

THE CLAIMS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT MAY BE A MULTIPLE USE OF THE SAME RIGHT. THESE CLAIMS MAY NEED A MULTIPLE USE REMARK. 76LJ 48117-00, 76LJ 48118-00.

THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT IS UNCLEAR WHETHER THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE IS 05/15/1935 OR 06/01/1946.

THE TYPE OF HISTORICAL RIGHT MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM INDICATES A FILED APPROPRIATION RIGHT.